

Arkansas State Fair Horseshow



Superintendent: Melinda Stafford

Entry Fee is \$10 per class per person, Cash or check only

- Entries will be paid at the sign-up booth by the arena.
- There will be an entry form to fill out and at that time you will receive your competition number.
- All events will take place in the Equine Center, with a warm-up time prior to the show start.
- You will enter through Gate 12 with your truck and trailer. Upon arrival, you must have a current Coggins. Coggins will be checked at the Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Station.
- Parking is limited, it will be on a first come first serve basis with trailer in tow. If parking is full, you will be re-directed to another location to park. There will be a parking/fair entrance charge (exhibitor armbands, which include parking, can be purchased on Showman.app, until Sept. 23rd, search for Arkansas State Fair).
- Each exhibitor/spectator must have an armband or fair pass.
- No Stallions will be allowed to compete in the horseshow.
- Each class in each age division will be awarded a 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place winner. For pee wee and pony classes an adult will be allowed in the arena to assist the child if needed.
- Attire will be western for all classes, for the costume class, anything appropriate goes. Hats are required, unless a helmet is being worn. Chaps are optional. You will be judged on personal appearance (neat, clean, well groomed, attentive, courteous, and appropriate attire).
- The horse will be judged on the fitting and grooming (horse's feet should be cleaned and trimmed or shod properly). During the Ranch Rail class, you will be judged on your riding ability.
- There will be stalls available during the horseshow at \$10 per stall, can be reserved in the Livestock office in Cattle barn 3 (equipment and tack must be left at your trailer).

*The State Fair Horseshow committee reserves the right to make any changes to the scheduled classes (i.e., cancel or combine classes due to low participation) the day of the show. For questions, please call Melinda Stafford at 501-590-9367 or email mstafford@kisales.com

^{*}Entry into the horseshow constitutes agreement to release Arkansas State Fair Association from all liability and responsibility for any loss, accident or injury resulting from participation in this event. Competition information and photos may be used for publicity purposes.